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LED WATERPROOF FIXTURE
MANUAL

MODEL: GT-SFD60-U / GT-SFD60-E
GT-SFD60D-U / GT-SFD60D-E

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODEL: GT-SFD60-U / GT-SFD60-E / GT-SFD60D-U / GT-SFD60D-E

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

LED WATERPROOF
FIXTURE
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Warning-To reduce the risk of injury, user must read instructions
manual carefully.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is
subject to the following two conditions:(1)This device may not cause
harmful interference, and (2)this device must accept any interference
received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

This product is subject to the provision of European Directive
2012/19/EC. The symbol showing a wheelie bin crossed through
indicates that the product requires separate refuse collection in the
European Union. This applies to the product and all accessories
marked with this symbol. Products marked as such may not be
discarded with normal domestic waste, but must be taken to a
collection point for recycling electrical and electronic devices.

WARNINGS

1-Please read the user manual carefully before installing or using the
product.
2-Before installation please read and follow technical specification and
symbols indicated on the product box.
3-Before installation ensure that electricity is turned off.
4-Product is not suitable for dimmer switches.
5-Product is not suitable for covering thermally insulating material.
6-Do not dispose with household waste. please ask your local municipality
for the way of utilization.
7-Product must be installed and main tenanced by qualified person.
WARRANTY TERMS
1-If any defect due to faulty product occurs within the warranty period,
company is responsible for repair. If repair is not possible company may
replace the product.
2-Warranty is valid only provided that the product has been handled
properly in accordance with the warnings, symbols and/or technical
specifications indicated on the box or user manual.
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3-Company is not responsible for injuries and damages resulting from
improper use of the product.

SPECIFICATION PARAMETERS

Model GT-SFD60-U GT-SFD60-E GT-SFD60D-U GT-SFD60D-E

Input
AC120V
60Hz

AC220-240V
50/60Hz

AC120V 60Hz
AC220-240V
50/60Hz

Power 60W
40W / 50W / 60W

(third gear power adjustable)
Colour

temperature
5000 K 5000 K

Luminous
flux

7400 LM
5400LM / 6400LM / 7400LM

(Third level brightness
adjustable)

IP rating IP65 IP65
Product size 4 FT 4 FT

INSTALLATION STEPS

1. Open all metal buckles and lift up the cover.
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2. find two plastic buckles, press and push them towards
the middle to remove the light panel.

3. The accessories are located at the bottom.
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FCC STATEMENT

Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the partly
responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the
equipment.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules.Operation is subject to
the following two conditions:
(1)This device may not cause harmful interference,and
(2)this device must accept any interference received,including interference
that may cause undesired operation.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits
for a Class B digital device,pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These
limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful
interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses
and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio
communications. However. radio or television reception,which can be
determined by turning the equipment off and on,the user is encouraged to
try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.Increase the separation
between the equipment and receiver.
Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which
the receiver is connected.

Wiring diagram
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Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.FCC
Radiation Exposure Statement:
This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an
uncontrolled environment.
This transmitter must not be co located or operating in conjunction with any
other antenna or transmitter.

FAULT ANALYSIS

Questions Analysis of causes Countermeasure

The light is out
Power cord connection is
wrong.

Connect the power cord
correctly.

The lights will
not fit properly

Check whether mounting
holes are correctly
installed.

Drill and install the holes
correctly according to the
required dimensions.

The lights are
dim.

Whether the voltage is
correct.

Use the right power
source.

Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Technique Assistance et certificat de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

LUMINAIRE ÉTANCHE À LED
MANUEL

MODÈLE : GT-SFD60-U/GT-SFD60-E
GT-SFD60D-U/GT-SFD60D-E

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODÈLE : GT-SFD60-U/GT-SFD60-E/GT-SFD60D-U/GT-SFD60D-E

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

LED WATERPROOF
FIXTURE



- 2 -

Avertissement : Pour réduire le risque de blessure, l'utilisateur doit
lire attentivement le manuel d'instructions.

Cet appareil est conforme à la partie 15 des règles FCC. Son
fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) Cet
appareil ne doit pas provoquer d'interférences nuisibles et (2) cet
appareil doit accepter toute interférence reçue, y compris les
interférences susceptibles de provoquer un fonctionnement
indésirable.
Ce produit est soumis aux dispositions de la directive européenne
2012/19/CE. Le symbole représentant une poubelle barrée indique
que le produit nécessite une collecte sélective des déchets dans
l'Union européenne. Ceci s'applique au produit et à tous les
accessoires marqués de ce symbole. Les produits marqués comme
tels ne peuvent pas être jetés avec les ordures ménagères normales,
mais doivent être déposés dans un point de collecte pour le recyclage
des appareils électriques et électroniques .

WARNINGS

8-Veuillez lire attentivement le manuel d'utilisation avant d'installer ou
d'utiliser le produit.
9-Avant l'installation, veuillez lire et suivre les spécifications techniques et
les symboles indiqué sur la boîte du produit.
10-Avant l'installation, assurez-vous que l'électricité est coupée.
11-Le produit ne convient pas aux variateurs.
12-Le produit ne convient pas pour recouvrir un matériau thermiquement
isolant.
13-Ne pas jeter avec les ordures ménagères. veuillez demander le chemin
à votre municipalité locale d'utilisation.
14-Le produit doit être installé et principal Tenu par une personne
qualifiée .
GARANTIE TERMES
4-Si un défaut dû à un produit défectueux survient pendant la période de
garantie, la société est responsable de la réparation. Si la réparation n'est
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pas possible, l'entreprise peut remplacer le produit.
5-La garantie n'est valable qu'à condition que le produit ait été manipulé
correctement conformément aux avertissements, symboles et/ou
spécifications techniques indiqués sur la boîte ou le manuel d'utilisation.
6-La société n'est pas responsable des blessures et des dommages
résultant d'une mauvaise utilisation du produit.

SPECIFICATION PARAMETERS

Modèle GT-SFD60-U GT-SFD60-E GT-SFD60D-U GT-SFD60D-E

Saisir
AC120V
60Hz

AC220-240V
50/60Hz

AC120V 60Hz
AC220-240V
50/60Hz

Pouvoir 60W
40W / 50W / 60W

(puissance de troisième
vitesse réglable)

Température
de couleur

5000 K 5000 K

Flux
lumineux

7400 LM
5400LM / 6400LM / 7400LM
(Luminosité du troisième

niveau réglable)
Indice IP​ IP65 IP65
Taille du
produit

4 PI 4 PI

INSTALLATION STEPS
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4. Ouvrez toutes les boucles métalliques et soulevez le
couvercle.

5. trouvez deux boucles en plastique, appuyez dessus et
poussez-les vers le milieu pour retirer le panneau
lumineux.
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6. Les accessoires sont situés en bas.

FCC STATEMENT

Tout changement ou modification non expressément approuvé par la partie
responsable de la conformité pourrait annuler le droit de l'utilisateur à
utiliser l'équipement.

Cet appareil est conforme à la partie 15 des règles FCC. Son
fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions suivantes :

Wiring diagram
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(1)Cet appareil ne doit pas provoquer d'interférences nuisibles, et
(2) cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence reçue, y compris les
interférences susceptibles de provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable.

Remarque : Cet équipement a été testé et déclaré conforme aux limites
d'un appareil numérique de classe B, conformément à la partie 15 des
règles de la FCC. Ces limites sont conçues pour fournir une protection
raisonnable contre les interférences nuisibles dans une installation
résidentielle. Cet équipement génère, utilise et peut émettre de l'énergie
radiofréquence et, s'il n'est pas installé et utilisé conformément aux
instructions, peut provoquer des interférences nuisibles aux
communications radio. Cependant. réception radio ou télévision, qui peut
être déterminée en éteignant et rallumant l'équipement, l'utilisateur est
encouragé à essayer de corriger les interférences par une ou plusieurs des
mesures suivantes :
Réorientez ou déplacez l'antenne de réception. Augmentez la séparation
entre l'équipement et le récepteur.
Connectez l'équipement à une prise sur un circuit différent de celui auquel
le récepteur est connecté.
Consultez le revendeur ou un technicien radio/TV expérimenté pour
obtenir de l'aide. Déclaration d'exposition aux radiations de la FCC :
Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux rayonnements
de la FCC établies pour un environnement non contrôlé.
Cet émetteur ne doit pas être colocalisé ou fonctionner en conjonction
avec une autre antenne ou émetteur.

FAULT ANALYSIS

Des questions Analyse des causes Contre-mesure

La lumière est
éteinte

La connexion du cordon
d’alimentation est
incorrecte .

Connectez correctement
le cordon d'alimentation.
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Les lumières
ne
s'adapteront
pas
correctement

Vérifiez si les trous de
montage sont
correctement installés .

Percez et installez les
trous correctement selon
les dimensions requises.

Les lumières
sont faibles. Si la tension est correcte.

Utilisez la bonne source
d’alimentation.

Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Technique Assistance et certificat de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Technisch Support- und E-Garantiezertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

WASSERDICHTE LED-LEUCHTE
HANDBUCH

MODELL: GT-SFD60-U / GT-SFD60-E
GT-SFD60D-U / GT-SFD60D-E

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELL: GT-SFD60-U / GT-SFD60-E / GT-SFD60D-U / GT-SFD60D-E

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

LED WATERPROOF
FIXTURE
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Warnung: Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, muss der
Benutzer die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig lesen.

Dieses Gerät entspricht Teil 15 der FCC-Bestimmungen. Der Betrieb
unterliegt den folgenden beiden Bedingungen: (1) Dieses Gerät darf
keine schädlichen Störungen verursachen und (2) dieses Gerät muss
alle empfangenen Störungen akzeptieren, einschließlich Störungen,
die einen unerwünschten Betrieb verursachen können.
Dieses Produkt unterliegt den Bestimmungen der europäischen
Richtlinie 2012/19/EG. Das Symbol einer durchgestrichenen
Mülltonne weist darauf hin, dass das Produkt in der Europäischen
Union einer getrennten Müllsammlung bedarf. Dies gilt für das
Produkt und alle Zubehörteile, die mit diesem Symbol
gekennzeichnet sind. Als solche gekennzeichnete Produkte dürfen
nicht über den normalen Hausmüll entsorgt werden, sondern müssen
an einer Sammelstelle für das Recycling von Elektro- und
Elektronikgeräten abgegeben werden .

WARNINGS

15-Bitte lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie das
Produkt installieren oder verwenden.
16-Bitte lesen und befolgen Sie vor der Installation die technischen
Spezifikationen und Symbole auf der Produktverpackung angegeben.
17-Stellen Sie vor der Installation sicher, dass der Strom ausgeschaltet ist.
18-Produkt ist nicht für Dimmschalter geeignet.
19-Produkt ist nicht zum Abdecken von wärmeisolierendem Material
geeignet.
20-Nicht im Hausmüll entsorgen. Bitte erkundigen Sie sich bei Ihrer
örtlichen Gemeinde nach dem Weg der Nutzung.
21-Das Produkt muss installiert und betriebsbereit sein von einer
qualifizierten Person betreut .
GARANTIE BEDINGUNGEN
7-Wenn innerhalb der Garantiezeit ein Defekt aufgrund eines fehlerhaften
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Produkts auftritt, ist das Unternehmen für die Reparatur verantwortlich.
Wenn eine Reparatur nicht möglich ist, kann das Unternehmen das
Produkt ersetzen.
8-Die Garantie gilt nur unter der Voraussetzung, dass das Produkt gemäß
den auf der Verpackung oder im Benutzerhandbuch angegebenen
Warnungen, Symbolen und/oder technischen Spezifikationen
ordnungsgemäß behandelt wurde.
9-Das Unternehmen übernimmt keine Haftung für Verletzungen und
Schäden, die durch unsachgemäßen Gebrauch des Produkts entstehen.

SPECIFICATION PARAMETERS

Modell GT-SFD60-U GT-SFD60-E GT-SFD60D-U GT-SFD60D-E

Eingang
AC120V
60Hz

AC220-240V
50/60Hz

AC120V 60Hz
AC220-240V
50/60Hz

Leistung 60W
40W / 50W / 60W
(dritter Gang

leistungsverstellbar)
Farbtempera

tur​
5000 K 5000 K

Lichtstrom​ 7400 LM
5400LM / 6400LM / 7400LM

(Dritte Helligkeitsstufe
einstellbar)

IP -
Bewertung

IP65 IP65

Produktgröß
e​

4 Fuß 4 Fuß

INSTALLATION STEPS
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7. Öffnen Sie alle Metallschnallen und heben Sie die
Abdeckung ab.

8. Finden Sie zwei Kunststoffschnallen, drücken Sie sie
und schieben Sie sie zur Mitte, um das Lichtpaneel zu
entfernen.
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9. Das Zubehör befindet sich unten.

FCC STATEMENT

Jegliche Änderungen oder Modifikationen, die nicht ausdrücklich von der
teilweise für die Einhaltung verantwortlichen Person genehmigt wurden,
können zum Erlöschen der Berechtigung des Benutzers zum Betrieb des
Geräts führen.

Dieses Gerät entspricht Teil 15 der FCC-Bestimmungen. Der Betrieb

Wiring diagram
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unterliegt den folgenden zwei Bedingungen:
(1) Dieses Gerät darf keine schädlichen Störungen verursachen
(2) Dieses Gerät muss alle empfangenen Störungen akzeptieren,
einschließlich Störungen, die einen unerwünschten Betrieb verursachen
können.

Hinweis: Dieses Gerät wurde getestet und entspricht den Grenzwerten für
ein digitales Gerät der Klasse B gemäß Teil 15 der FCC-Bestimmungen.
Diese Grenzwerte sollen einen angemessenen Schutz vor schädlichen
Störungen in einer Wohnanlage bieten. Dieses Gerät erzeugt und
verwendet Hochfrequenzenergie und kann diese ausstrahlen. Wenn es
nicht gemäß den Anweisungen installiert und verwendet wird, kann es
schädliche Störungen der Funkkommunikation verursachen. Jedoch.
Radio- oder Fernsehempfang, der durch Aus- und Einschalten des Geräts
festgestellt werden kann, wird dem Benutzer empfohlen, zu versuchen, die
Störung durch eine oder mehrere der folgenden Maßnahmen zu beheben:
Richten Sie die Empfangsantenne neu aus oder verschieben Sie sie.
Erhöhen Sie den Abstand zwischen Gerät und Empfänger.
Schließen Sie das Gerät an eine Steckdose an, die zu einem anderen
Stromkreis gehört als der, an den der Empfänger angeschlossen ist.
Wenden Sie sich an den Händler oder einen erfahrenen
Radio-/TV-Techniker, um Hilfe zu erhalten. FCC-Erklärung zur
Strahlenbelastung:
Dieses Gerät entspricht den FCC-Grenzwerten für die
Strahlungsexposition, die für eine unkontrollierte Umgebung festgelegt
sind.
zusammen mit einer anderen Antenne oder einem anderen Sender
aufgestellt oder betrieben werden .

FAULT ANALYSIS

Fragen Ursachenanalyse Gegenmaßnahme
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Das Licht ist
aus

Der Netzkabelanschluss
ist falsch .

Schließen Sie das
Netzkabel richtig an.

Die Lichter
passen nicht
richtig

Überprüfen Sie, ob die
Befestigungslöcher
korrekt installiert sind .

Bohren und installieren
Sie die Löcher
entsprechend den
erforderlichen
Abmessungen korrekt.

Die Lichter
sind schwach.

Ob die Spannung
stimmt.

Verwenden Sie die richtige
Stromquelle.

Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, Baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
In die USA importiert: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Technisch Support- und E-Garantiezertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support


- 2 -

Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support

APPARECCHIO IMPERMEABILE A LED
MANUALE

MODELLO: GT-SFD60-U / GT-SFD60-E
GT-SFD60D-U / GT-SFD60D-E

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
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Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
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NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.
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Avvertenza: per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, l'utente deve leggere
attentamente il manuale di istruzioni.

Questo dispositivo è conforme alla Parte 15 delle norme FCC. Il
funzionamento è soggetto alle seguenti due condizioni: (1) Questo
dispositivo non può causare interferenze dannose e (2) questo
dispositivo deve accettare qualsiasi interferenza ricevuta, comprese
le interferenze che potrebbero causare un funzionamento
indesiderato.
Questo prodotto è soggetto alle disposizioni della Direttiva Europea
2012/19/CE. Il simbolo del bidone della spazzatura barrato indica che
nell'Unione Europea il prodotto richiede la raccolta differenziata dei
rifiuti. Ciò vale per il prodotto e tutti gli accessori contrassegnati da
questo simbolo. I prodotti contrassegnati come tali non possono
essere smaltiti con i normali rifiuti domestici, ma devono essere
portati in un punto di raccolta per il riciclaggio di dispositivi elettrici ed
elettronici .

WARNINGS

22-Si prega di leggere attentamente il manuale dell'utente prima di
installare o utilizzare il prodotto.
23-Prima dell'installazione leggere e seguire le specifiche tecniche e i
simboli indicato sulla confezione del prodotto.
24-Prima dell'installazione assicurarsi che l'elettricità sia spenta.
25-Il prodotto non è adatto per interruttori dimmer.
26-Il prodotto non è adatto per rivestire materiale termoisolante.
27-Non smaltire con i rifiuti domestici. si prega di chiedere informazioni al
proprio comune locale di utilizzo.
28-Il prodotto deve essere installato e principale affittato da persona
qualificata .
GARANZIA TERMINI
10-Se durante il periodo di garanzia si verifica un difetto dovuto a un
prodotto difettoso, l'azienda è responsabile della riparazione. Se la
riparazione non è possibile, l'azienda può sostituire il prodotto.
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11-La garanzia è valida solo a condizione che il prodotto sia stato
maneggiato correttamente in conformità con le avvertenze, i simboli e/o le
specifiche tecniche indicate sulla confezione o sul manuale d'uso.
12-L'azienda non è responsabile per lesioni e danni derivanti dall'uso
improprio del prodotto.

SPECIFICATION PARAMETERS

Modello GT-SFD60-U GT-SFD60-E GT-SFD60D-U GT-SFD60D-E

Ingresso
CA 120 V 60

Hz
AC220-240V
50/60Hz

CA 120 V 60
Hz

AC220-240V
50/60Hz

Energia 60 W
40 W / 50 W / 60 W

(potenza della terza marcia
regolabile)

Temperatura
del colore

5000 K 5000 K

Flusso
luminoso

7400 LM
5400LM / 6400LM / 7400LM
(Luminosità di terzo livello

regolabile)
Grado di
protezione

IP
IP65 IP65

Taglia del
prodotto

4 piedi 4 piedi

INSTALLATION STEPS
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10. Aprire tutte le fibbie metalliche e sollevare la
copertura.

11. trova due fibbie di plastica, premile e spingile verso il
centro per rimuovere il pannello luminoso.
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12. Gli accessori si trovano in basso.

FCC STATEMENT

Qualsiasi cambiamento o modifica non espressamente approvata dalla
parte responsabile della conformità potrebbe invalidare il diritto dell'utente
a utilizzare l'apparecchiatura.

Questo dispositivo è conforme alla parte 15 delle norme FCC. Il
funzionamento è soggetto alle due condizioni seguenti:

Wiring diagram
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(1)Questo dispositivo non può causare interferenze dannose e
(2) questo dispositivo deve accettare qualsiasi interferenza ricevuta,
comprese le interferenze che potrebbero causare un funzionamento
indesiderato.

Nota: questa apparecchiatura è stata testata ed è risultata conforme ai
limiti di un dispositivo digitale di Classe B, ai sensi della parte 15 delle
norme FCC. Questi limiti sono progettati per fornire una protezione
ragionevole contro interferenze dannose in un'installazione residenziale.
Questa apparecchiatura genera, utilizza e può irradiare energia in
radiofrequenza e, se non installata e utilizzata in conformità con le
istruzioni, può causare interferenze dannose alle comunicazioni radio.
Tuttavia. ricezione radiofonica o televisiva, che può essere determinata
spegnendo e accendendo l'apparecchiatura, l'utente è invitato a provare a
correggere l'interferenza adottando una o più delle seguenti misure:
Riorientare o riposizionare l'antenna ricevente. Aumentare la separazione
tra l'apparecchiatura e il ricevitore.
Collegare l'apparecchiatura ad una presa su un circuito diverso da quello a
cui è collegato il ricevitore.
Consultare il rivenditore o un tecnico radio/TV esperto per assistenza.
Dichiarazione FCC sull'esposizione alle radiazioni:
Questa apparecchiatura è conforme ai limiti di esposizione alle radiazioni
FCC stabiliti per un ambiente non controllato.
Questo trasmettitore non deve essere posizionato o utilizzato insieme ad
altre antenne o trasmettitori.

FAULT ANALYSIS

Domande Analisi delle cause Contromisura

La luce è
spenta

Il collegamento del cavo
di alimentazione è
errato .

Collegare correttamente il
cavo di alimentazione.
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Le luci non si
adatteranno
correttamente

Controllare se i fori di
montaggio sono installati
correttamente .

Praticare e installare
correttamente i fori in base
alle dimensioni richieste.

Le luci sono
fioche. Se la tensione è corretta.

Usa la giusta fonte di
energia.

Indirizzo : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australia
Importato negli Stati Uniti: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Técnico Certificado de soporte y garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support

LUMINARIA LED RESISTENTE AL AGUA
MANUAL

MODELO: GT-SFD60-U / GT-SFD60-E
GT-SFD60D-U / GT-SFD60D-E

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELO: GT-SFD60-U / GT-SFD60-E / GT-SFD60D-U / GT-SFD60D-E

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

LED WATERPROOF
FIXTURE



- 2 -

Advertencia: para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, el usuario debe leer
atentamente el manual de instrucciones.

Este dispositivo cumple con la Parte 15 de las normas de la FCC. El
funcionamiento está sujeto a las dos condiciones siguientes: (1) Este
dispositivo no puede causar interferencias dañinas y (2) este
dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluidas las
interferencias que puedan causar un funcionamiento no deseado.
Este producto está sujeto a las disposiciones de la Directiva Europea
2012/19/CE. El símbolo que muestra un contenedor con ruedas
tachado indica que el producto requiere recogida selectiva de basura
en la Unión Europea. Esto se aplica al producto y a todos los
accesorios marcados con este símbolo. Los productos marcados
como tales no podrán desecharse con la basura doméstica normal,
sino que deberán llevarse a un punto de recogida para el reciclaje de
aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos .

WARNINGS

29-Lea atentamente el manual del usuario antes de instalar o utilizar el
producto.
30-Antes de la instalación, lea y siga las especificaciones técnicas y los
símbolos. indicado en la caja del producto.
31-Antes de la instalación, asegúrese de que la electricidad esté apagada.
32-El producto no es adecuado para reguladores de intensidad.
33-El producto no es adecuado para cubrir material aislante térmico.
34-No lo deseche con la basura doméstica. por favor pregunte a su
municipio local por el camino de utilización.
35-El producto debe estar instalado y principal Atendido por persona
calificada .
GARANTÍA TÉRMINOS
13-Si se produce algún defecto debido a un producto defectuoso dentro
del período de garantía, la empresa es responsable de la reparación. Si la
reparación no es posible, la empresa puede reemplazar el producto.
14-La garantía sólo es válida siempre que el producto haya sido
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manipulado adecuadamente de acuerdo con las advertencias, símbolos
y/o especificaciones técnicas indicadas en la caja o manual de usuario.
15-La empresa no es responsable de las lesiones y daños resultantes del
uso inadecuado del producto.

SPECIFICATION PARAMETERS

Modelo GT-SFD60-U GT-SFD60-E GT-SFD60D-U GT-SFD60D-E

Aporte
CA 120 V 60

Hz.
CA 220-240 V
50/60 Hz.

CA 120 V 60
Hz.

CA 220-240 V
50/60 Hz.

Fuerza 60W
40W / 50W / 60W

(potencia de tercera velocidad
ajustable)

Temperatura
del color

5000 k 5000 k

Flujo
luminoso

7400 LM
5400LM / 6400LM / 7400LM

(Brillo de tercer nivel ajustable)
Clasificación

del IP
IP65 IP65

Tamaño del
producto

4 PIES 4 PIES

INSTALLATION STEPS
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13. Abra todas las hebillas de metal y levante la cubierta.

14. Busque dos hebillas de plástico, presiónelas y
empújelas hacia el centro para quitar el panel de luz.
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15. Los accesorios se encuentran en la parte inferior.

FCC STATEMENT

Cualquier cambio o modificación no aprobado expresamente por el
responsable parcial del cumplimiento podría anular la autoridad del
usuario para operar el equipo.

Este dispositivo cumple con la parte 15 de las normas de la FCC. El
funcionamiento está sujeto a las dos condiciones siguientes:

Wiring diagram
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(1) Es posible que este dispositivo no cause interferencias dañinas y
(2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluidas
las interferencias que puedan causar un funcionamiento no deseado.

Nota: Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple con los límites para un
dispositivo digital de Clase B, de conformidad con la parte 15 de las reglas
de la FCC. Estos límites están diseñados para proporcionar una
protección razonable contra interferencias dañinas en una instalación
residencial. Este equipo genera, usa y puede irradiar energía de
radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y usa de acuerdo con las instrucciones,
puede causar interferencias dañinas en las comunicaciones por radio. Sin
embargo. recepción de radio o televisión, que puede determinarse
apagando y encendiendo el equipo, se recomienda al usuario que intente
corregir la interferencia mediante una o más de las siguientes medidas:
Reoriente o reubique la antena receptora. Aumente la separación entre el
equipo y el receptor.
Conecte el equipo a una toma de corriente de un circuito diferente al que
está conectado el receptor.
Consulte al distribuidor o a un técnico experimentado en radio/TV para
obtener ayuda. Declaración de exposición a la radiación de la FCC:
Este equipo cumple con los límites de exposición a la radiación de la FCC
establecidos para un entorno no controlado.
Este transmisor no debe ubicarse ni funcionar junto con ninguna otra
antena o transmisor.

FAULT ANALYSIS

Preguntas Análisis de causas Contramedida

La luz esta
apagada

La conexión del cable de
alimentación es
incorrecta .

Conecte el cable de
alimentación
correctamente.
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Las luces no
encajarán
correctamente.

Compruebe si los
orificios de montaje
están instalados
correctamente .

Taladre e instale los
agujeros correctamente
según las dimensiones
requeridas.

Las luces son
tenues. Si el voltaje es correcto.

Utilice la fuente de energía
adecuada.

Dirección : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Técnico Certificado de soporte y garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Techniczny Certyfikat wsparcia i e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support

WODOODPORNA OPRAWA LED
PODRĘCZNIK

MODEL: GT-SFD60-U / GT-SFD60-E
GT-SFD60D-U / GT-SFD60D-E

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODEL: GT-SFD60-U / GT-SFD60-E / GT-SFD60D-U / GT-SFD60D-E

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

LED WATERPROOF
FIXTURE
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Ostrzeżenie — aby zmniejszyć ryzyko obrażeń, użytkownik musi
uważnie przeczytać instrukcję obsługi.

To urządzenie jest zgodne z częścią 15 przepisów FCC. Działanie
podlega następującym dwóm warunkom: (1) to urządzenie nie może
powodować szkodliwych zakłóceń oraz (2) to urządzenie musi
akceptować wszelkie odbierane zakłócenia, w tym zakłócenia, które
mogą powodować niepożądane działanie.
Ten produkt podlega przepisom Dyrektywy Europejskiej 2012/19/EC.
Symbol przekreślonego kosza na śmieci oznacza, że produkt
wymaga selektywnej zbiórki śmieci na terenie Unii Europejskiej.
Dotyczy to produktu i wszystkich akcesoriów oznaczonych tym
symbolem. Produktów oznaczonych jako takie nie można wyrzucać
razem ze zwykłymi odpadami domowymi, lecz należy je oddać do
punktu zbiórki w celu recyklingu urządzeń elektrycznych i
elektronicznych .

WARNINGS

36-Przed instalacją lub użyciem produktu prosimy o dokładne zapoznanie
się z instrukcją obsługi.
37-Przed montażem należy przeczytać i przestrzegać specyfikacji
technicznych oraz symboli wskazane na pudełku produktu.
38-Przed instalacją upewnij się, że prąd jest wyłączony.
39-Produkt nie nadaje się do ściemniaczy.
40-Produkt nie nadaje się do pokrywania materiałów termoizolacyjnych.
41-Nie wyrzucać razem z odpadami domowymi. o drogę zapytaj swoją
gminę wykorzystania.
42-Produkt musi być zainstalowany i główny wynajmowany przez
wykwalifikowaną osobę .
GWARANCJA WARUNKI
16-Jeżeli w okresie gwarancyjnym wystąpi jakakolwiek wada wynikająca z
wadliwego produktu, firma jest odpowiedzialna za naprawę. Jeśli naprawa
nie jest możliwa, firma może wymienić produkt.
17-Gwarancja obowiązuje wyłącznie pod warunkiem prawidłowego
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obchodzenia się z produktem, zgodnie z ostrzeżeniami, symbolami i/lub
specyfikacjami technicznymi wskazanymi na pudełku lub w instrukcji
obsługi.
18-Firma nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za obrażenia i szkody powstałe w
wyniku niewłaściwego użytkowania produktu.

SPECIFICATION PARAMETERS

Model GT-SFD60-U GT-SFD60-E GT-SFD60D-U GT-SFD60D-E

Wejście
AC120 V 60

Hz
AC 220-240
V 50/60 Hz

AC120 V 60
Hz

AC 220-240 V
50/60 Hz

Moc 60 W
40W / 50 W / 60 W

(regulowana moc trzeciego
biegu)

Temperatura
barwowa

5000 K 5000 K

Strumień
świetlny

7400 LM
5400LM / 6400LM / 7400LM
(Regulacja jasności trzeciego

poziomu)
Klasa IP​ IP65 IP65
Rozmiar
produktu

4 stopy 4 stopy

INSTALLATION STEPS
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16. Otwórz wszystkie metalowe klamry i podnieś pokrywę.

17. znajdź dwie plastikowe klamry, naciśnij i popchnij je w
kierunku środka, aby zdjąć panel świetlny.
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18. Akcesoria znajdują się na dole.

FCC STATEMENT

Wszelkie zmiany lub modyfikacje, które nie zostały wyraźnie zatwierdzone
przez osobę częściowo odpowiedzialną za zgodność, mogą unieważnić
uprawnienia użytkownika do obsługi sprzętu.

To urządzenie jest zgodne z częścią 15 przepisów FCC. Działanie podlega
następującym dwóm warunkom:

Wiring diagram
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(1) To urządzenie nie może powodować szkodliwych zakłóceń oraz
(2) to urządzenie musi akceptować wszelkie odbierane zakłócenia, w tym
zakłócenia, które mogą powodować niepożądane działanie.

Uwaga: To urządzenie zostało przetestowane i uznane za zgodne z
ograniczeniami dla urządzeń cyfrowych klasy B, zgodnie z częścią 15
przepisów FCC. Ograniczenia te mają na celu zapewnienie rozsądnej
ochrony przed szkodliwymi zakłóceniami w instalacjach domowych. To
urządzenie generuje, wykorzystuje i może emitować energię o
częstotliwości radiowej, a jeśli nie zostanie zainstalowane i nie będzie
używane zgodnie z instrukcją, może powodować szkodliwe zakłócenia w
komunikacji radiowej. Jednakże. odbioru radiowego lub telewizyjnego, co
można sprawdzić poprzez wyłączenie i włączenie sprzętu, zachęca się
użytkownika do podjęcia próby skorygowania zakłóceń za pomocą
jednego lub kilku z następujących środków:
Zmień orientację lub położenie anteny odbiorczej. Zwiększ odległość
pomiędzy sprzętem a odbiornikiem.
Podłącz urządzenie do gniazdka w innym obwodzie niż ten, do którego
podłączony jest odbiornik.
Aby uzyskać pomoc, skonsultuj się ze sprzedawcą lub doświadczonym
technikiem radiowo-telewizyjnym.Oświadczenie FCC dotyczące narażenia
na promieniowanie:
To urządzenie jest zgodne z limitami FCC dotyczącymi narażenia na
promieniowanie określonymi dla niekontrolowanego środowiska.
Nadajnika nie można umieszczać w pobliżu ani używać w połączeniu z
jakąkolwiek inną anteną lub nadajnikiem.

FAULT ANALYSIS

pytania Analiza przyczyn Środek zaradczy

Światło zgasło
Podłączenie przewodu
zasilającego jest
nieprawidłowe .

Podłącz prawidłowo
przewód zasilający.
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Światła nie
będą pasować
prawidłowo

Sprawdź, czy otwory
montażowe są
prawidłowo
zainstalowane .

Wywierć i zainstaluj otwory
prawidłowo, zgodnie z
wymaganymi wymiarami.

Światła są
przyćmione.

Czy napięcie jest
prawidłowe.

Użyj odpowiedniego
źródła zasilania.

Adres : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, szanghaj
200000 CN.
Import do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australia
Import do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Techniczny Certyfikat wsparcia i e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Technisch Ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support

LED WATERDICHT ARMATUUR
HANDMATIG

MODEL: GT-SFD60-U / GT-SFD60-E
GT-SFD60D-U / GT-SFD60D-E

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELLEN: GT-SFD60-U / GT-SFD60-E / GT-SFD60D-U /
GT-SFD60D-E

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

LED WATERPROOF
FIXTURE
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This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Waarschuwing-Om het risico op letsel te verminderen, moet de
gebruiker de handleiding zorgvuldig lezen.

Dit apparaat voldoet aan Deel 15 van de FCC-regels. Het gebruik is
onderworpen aan de volgende twee voorwaarden: (1) Dit apparaat
mag geen schadelijke interferentie veroorzaken, en (2) dit apparaat
moet alle ontvangen interferentie accepteren, inclusief interferentie
die een ongewenste werking kan veroorzaken.
Dit product valt onder de bepalingen van de Europese richtlijn
2012/19/EG. Het symbool met een doorgestreepte afvalcontainer
geeft aan dat het product in de Europese Unie een aparte
afvalinzameling vereist. Dit geldt voor het product en alle accessoires
die met dit symbool zijn gemarkeerd. Producten die als zodanig zijn
gemarkeerd, mogen niet bij het normale huisvuil worden weggegooid,
maar moeten worden ingeleverd bij een inzamelpunt voor recycling
van elektrische en elektronische apparaten .

WARNINGS

43-Lees de gebruikershandleiding zorgvuldig door voordat u het product
installeert of gebruikt.
44-Lees en volg vóór de installatie de technische specificaties en
symbolen aangegeven op de productdoos.
45-Zorg er vóór de installatie voor dat de elektriciteit is uitgeschakeld.
46-Product is niet geschikt voor dimschakelaars.
47-Product is niet geschikt voor het afdekken van thermisch
isolatiemateriaal.
48-Niet weggooien met huishoudelijk afval. Vraag de weg bij uw
plaatselijke gemeente van gebruik.
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49-Het product moet geïnstalleerd en hoofdgestuurd zijn verhuurd door
een gekwalificeerd persoon .
GARANTIE VOORWAARDEN
19-Als er binnen de garantieperiode een defect optreedt als gevolg van
een defect product, is het bedrijf verantwoordelijk voor reparatie. Als
reparatie niet mogelijk is, kan het bedrijf het product vervangen.
20-De garantie is alleen geldig op voorwaarde dat er op de juiste manier
met het product is omgegaan, in overeenstemming met de
waarschuwingen, symbolen en/of technische specificaties die op de doos
of de gebruikershandleiding staan vermeld.
21-Het bedrijf is niet verantwoordelijk voor letsel en schade als gevolg van
onjuist gebruik van het product.

SPECIFICATION PARAMETERS

Model GT-SFD60-U GT-SFD60-E GT-SFD60D-U GT-SFD60D-E

Invoer
AC120V
60Hz

AC220-240V
50/60Hz

AC120V 60Hz
AC220-240V
50/60Hz

Stroom 60W
40W / 50W / 60W

(derde versnelling elektrisch
verstelbaar)

Kleurtemper
atuur​

5000 K 5000 K

Lichtstroom
​

7400 LM
5400LM / 6400LM / 7400LM
(Derde helderheidsniveau

instelbaar)
IP waarde​ IP65 IP65
Product
grootte

4 voet 4 voet

INSTALLATION STEPS
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19. Open alle metalen gespen en til het deksel op.

20. zoek twee plastic gespen, druk en duw ze naar het
midden om het lichtpaneel te verwijderen.
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21. De accessoires bevinden zich aan de onderkant.

FCC STATEMENT

Eventuele wijzigingen of aanpassingen die niet uitdrukkelijk zijn
goedgekeurd door de gedeeltelijk verantwoordelijke voor naleving, kunnen
de bevoegdheid van de gebruiker om de apparatuur te bedienen ongeldig
maken.

Dit apparaat voldoet aan deel 15 van de FCC-regels. Het gebruik is

Wiring diagram
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onderworpen aan de volgende twee voorwaarden:
(1) Dit apparaat mag geen schadelijke interferentie veroorzaken, en
(2)dit apparaat moet alle ontvangen interferentie accepteren, inclusief
interferentie die een ongewenste werking kan veroorzaken.

Opmerking: deze apparatuur is getest en voldoet aan de limieten voor een
digitaal apparaat van klasse B, overeenkomstig deel 15 van de FCC-regels.
Deze limieten zijn bedoeld om redelijke bescherming te bieden tegen
schadelijke interferentie in een residentiële installatie. Deze apparatuur
genereert, gebruikt en kan radiofrequentie-energie uitstralen en kan, indien
niet geïnstalleerd en gebruikt in overeenstemming met de instructies,
schadelijke interferentie aan radiocommunicatie veroorzaken. Echter.
radio- of televisie-ontvangst, wat kan worden bepaald door de apparatuur
uit en weer in te schakelen, wordt de gebruiker aangeraden te proberen de
interferentie te corrigeren door een of meer van de volgende maatregelen:
Heroriënteer of verplaats de ontvangstantenne. Vergroot de afstand tussen
de apparatuur en de ontvanger.
Sluit de apparatuur aan op een stopcontact op een ander circuit dan dat
waarop de ontvanger is aangesloten.
Raadpleeg de dealer of een ervaren radio-/tv-technicus voor hulp.
FCC-verklaring over blootstelling aan straling:
Deze apparatuur voldoet aan de FCC-limieten voor blootstelling aan
straling die zijn vastgesteld voor een ongecontroleerde omgeving.
naast een andere antenne of zender worden geplaatst of in combinatie met
deze worden gebruikt.

FAULT ANALYSIS

Vragen Analyse van oorzaken Tegenmaatregel

Het licht is uit
De aansluiting van het
netsnoer is verkeerd .

Sluit het netsnoer correct
aan.
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De lampen
passen niet
goed

Controleer of de
montagegaten correct
zijn aangebracht .

Boor en installeer de gaten
correct volgens de vereiste
afmetingen.

De lichten zijn
zwak.

Of de spanning correct
is.

Gebruik de juiste
stroombron.

Adres : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai
200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Technisch Ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

LED VATTENTÄT ARMATUR
MANUELL

MODELL: GT-SFD60-U / GT-SFD60-E
GT-SFD60D-U / GT-SFD60D-E

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELL: GT-SFD60-U / GT-SFD60-E / GT-SFD60D-U / GT-SFD60D-E

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

LED WATERPROOF
FIXTURE
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Varning - För att minska risken för skada måste användaren läsa
instruktionerna noggrant.

Denna enhet uppfyller del 15 av FCC-reglerna. Driften är föremål för
följande två villkor: (1) Den här enheten får inte orsaka skadliga
störningar och (2) den här enheten måste acceptera alla mottagna
störningar, inklusive störningar som kan orsaka oönskad funktion.

Denna produkt omfattas av bestämmelserna i det europeiska
direktivet 2012/19/EC. Symbolen som visar en soptunna korsad
anger att produkten kräver separat sophämtning i EU. Detta gäller för
produkten och alla tillbehör märkta med denna symbol. Produkter
märkta som sådana får inte kasseras tillsammans med vanligt
hushållsavfall, utan måste lämnas till en insamlingsplats för
återvinning av elektriska och elektroniska apparater .

WARNINGS

50-Läs bruksanvisningen noggrant innan du installerar eller använder
produkten.
51-Läs och följ tekniska specifikationer och symboler innan installation
anges på produktförpackningen.
52-Se till att strömmen är avstängd före installation.
53-Produkten är inte lämplig för dimmer.
54-Produkten är inte lämplig för att täcka värmeisolerande material.
55-Släng inte med hushållsavfallet. fråga din lokala kommun om vägen av
utnyttjande.
56-Produkten måste vara installerad och huvudsaklig hyrs av kvalificerad
person .
GARANTI VILLKOR
22-Om något defekt på grund av felaktig produkt uppstår inom
garantiperioden ansvarar företaget för reparation. Om reparation inte är
möjlig kan företaget byta ut produkten.
23-Garantin gäller endast under förutsättning att produkten har hanterats
korrekt i enlighet med varningarna, symbolerna och/eller tekniska
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specifikationer som anges på kartongen eller bruksanvisningen.
24-Företaget ansvarar inte för skador som uppstår på grund av felaktig
användning av produkten.

SPECIFICATION PARAMETERS

Modell GT-SFD60-U GT-SFD60-E GT-SFD60D-U GT-SFD60D-E

Inmatning
AC120V
60Hz

AC220-240V
50/60Hz

AC120V 60Hz
AC220-240V
50/60Hz

Kraft 60W
40W / 50W / 60W

(tredje växelns effekt justerbar)
Färgtempera

tur​
5 000 K 5 000 K

L uminöst
flöde

7400 LM
5400LM / 6400LM / 7400LM
(Tredje nivåns ljusstyrka

justerbar)
IP r ating IP65 IP65

Produktstorl
ek​

4 FT 4 FT

INSTALLATION STEPS
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22. Öppna alla metallspännen och lyft upp locket.

23. hitta två plastspännen, tryck och tryck dem mot mitten
för att ta bort ljuspanelen.

24. Tillbehören finns längst ner.
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FCC STATEMENT

Eventuella ändringar eller modifieringar som inte uttryckligen godkänts av
den delvis ansvarig för efterlevnaden kan ogiltigförklara användarens
behörighet att använda utrustningen.

Denna enhet överensstämmer med del 15 av FCC-reglerna. Driften är
föremål för följande två villkor:
(1) Den här enheten får inte orsaka skadliga störningar, och
(2)denna enhet måste acceptera alla mottagna störningar, inklusive
störningar som kan orsaka oönskad funktion.

Obs: Denna utrustning har testats och befunnits överensstämma med
gränserna för en digital enhet av klass B, i enlighet med del 15 av
FCC-reglerna. Dessa gränser är utformade för att ge rimligt skydd mot
skadliga störningar i en bostadsinstallation. Denna utrustning genererar,
använder och kan utstråla radiofrekvensenergi och kan, om den inte
installeras och används i enlighet med instruktionerna, orsaka skadliga
störningar på radiokommunikation. Dock. radio- eller tv-mottagning, vilket
kan fastställas genom att stänga av och slå på utrustningen, uppmanas
användaren att försöka korrigera störningarna genom en eller flera av
följande åtgärder:
Omorientera eller flytta mottagningsantennen. Öka avståndet mellan

Wiring diagram
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utrustningen och mottagaren.
Anslut utrustningen till ett uttag på en annan krets än den som mottagaren
är ansluten till.
Kontakta återförsäljaren eller en erfaren radio-/TV-tekniker för hjälp.
Denna utrustning överensstämmer med FCC:s
strålningsexponeringsgränser som anges för en okontrollerad miljö.
Denna sändare får inte placeras eller fungera tillsammans med någon
annan antenn eller sändare.

FAULT ANALYSIS

Frågor Analys av orsaker Motåtgärd

Ljuset är släckt
Nätsladden är
felansluten .

Anslut nätsladden korrekt.

Lamporna
kommer inte
att passa
ordentligt

Kontrollera om
monteringshålen är
korrekt installerade .

Borra och installera hålen
korrekt enligt de mått som
krävs.

Ljusen är
svaga.

Om spänningen är
korrekt.

Använd rätt strömkälla.

Adress : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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